A requirement that the applicant is to make repairs to any roads during construction and 
return any County roads to their pre-construction baseline condition, at its expense. 

e. A requirement to post financial security in an amount not less than one hundred fifteen 
percent (115%) of the estimated cost to complete all road restoration, in the form of an 
irrevocable letter of credit or cash escrow.  Cost estimates shall be provided by a licensed 
Colorado engineer.   Upon preliminary acceptance of the restored public road, the County